Proportional
 pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.3-535E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 06 51
Do not u
se
 an

Hysteresis ≤ 4 % ∗∗
 ∗∗ with optimal dither signal
TYPE CODE
 B V B PM22 -  -  G24 /       #
Pressure relief valve
Pilot operated
Proportional explosion proof, execution EEx d II C
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Standard nominal  pN =   20 bar   20 pN = 200 bar 200
pressure range: pN =  63 bar  63 pN = 250 bar 250
 pN = 100 bar 100 pN = 350 bar 350
 pN = 160 bar 160
Standard nominal voltage UN = 24 VDC G24
Execution: T1…T4 T4
 T1…T6 T6      (on request)
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
• Data sheet is valid from design-index # 2 on
II 2 G
EEx d II C
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
APPLICATION
The valve has its application in hydraulic sy-
stems, in which the pressure frequently has to
be changed. The facility for remote control and
signal processing from process control systems
enable elegant, comfortable solutions to pro-
blems. Installation of the screw-in cartridge in
control blocks as well as in the Wanfluh sand-
wich plates (vertical stacked systems) and
flange valves of the NG4-Mini, NG6 and NG10
types. (Please note the separate data sheets
in register 2.3). Cavity tools are available for
machining the cavities in steel and aluminium
(hire or purchase). Please refer to the data
sheets in register 2.13.
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS  .....................1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ..................1
SYMBOL .......................................................1
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS .................2
START-UP ....................................................2
CHARACTERISTICS ....................................2
DIMENSIONS/
SECTIONAL DRAWING ...............................2
PARTS LIST .................................................2
ACCESSORIES............................................2
FUNCTION
When the operating pressure set by the pro-
portional solenoid is reached, the main spool
opens and connects the protected line with the
return line to the tank. The back pressure in T
(2) influences the pressure in P (1). This pilot
operated proportional pressure relief valve can
be adjusted very sensitively and is suitable for
large volume flows and high pressures. To con-
trol the valve Wandfluh proportional am-plifiers
are available (see register 1.13).
∗ Deviating pressure medium – or ambient temperatures are possible for special arrangements
after checking and authorisation by a responsible inspector. Measures for the prevention of
the exceeding of the admissible solenoid surface – and internal temperatures can be: a good
ventilation, low ambient temperatures (for higher pressure medium temperatures), limitation
of the maximum possible power supply voltage, a short switching-on duration, installation on
large heat dissipating blocks, etc. The responsibility in all cases lies with the operator, resp.
with his inspector.
Proportional
 pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.3-535E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 06 51